900482180

01/18/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM506591

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mid-States Distributing Co.		01/15/2019	Cooperative Association:
Mid-States Distributing Co., Inc			NORTH DAKOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Midco Distributing, LLC		
Street Address:	1370 Mendota Heights Road	·	
City:	Mendota Heights	 *	-
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55120	•	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4283857	COUNTRY COMPANION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

6123398200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

6123398300

Email:

haugenmail@haugenlaw.com Haugen Law Firm PLLP

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

121 South Eighth Street

Address Line 2:

Suite 1130

Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

SIGNATURE:

Eric O. Haugen

/Eric O. Haugen/

DATE SIGNED:

01/18/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006538 FRAME: 0429

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment"), is between Mid-States Distributing Co., Inc., a North Dakota Cooperative Association ("Mid-States") and Midco Distributing, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company ("Midco").

RECITALS

A. Mid-States owns and is using the mark COUNTRY COMPANION ("the Mark").

Mid-States owns the following Federal Registration on the Principal Register of the

United States Patent and Trademark Office for the mark as used in connection with

the goods identified therein:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
COUNTRY COMPANION	4,283,857 Exhibit A	January 29, 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 006538 FRAME: 0430 B. Midco is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the Registration thereof.

C. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Mid-States hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Midco all right, title and interest in and to the COUNTRY COMPANION Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the Registration thereof.

Mid-States Distributing Co., Inc. a Cooperative Association of North Dakota

By: Eric O. Haugen
Attorney for Mid-States Distributing Co., Inc.

Date: January 15, 2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006538 FRAME: 0431

RECORDED: 01/18/2019